



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Réception des soumissions - TPSGC / Bid Receiving
- PWGSC
1550 Avenue d'Estimauville
1550 D'Estimauville Avenue
Québec
Québec
G1J 0C7

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
TPSGC - PWGSC
601 - 1550 Avenue d'Estimauville
Québec
Québec
G1J 0C7

Title - Sujet Démolition quai éperon - Matane	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EE519-170261/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client EE519-170261	Date 2016-06-02
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$QCW-028-16762	
File No. - N° de dossier QCW-6-39032 (028)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-06-15	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Heure Avancée de l'Est HAE	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Simoneau, Steve	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur qcw028
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (418) 649-2816 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (418) 648-2209
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Quai éperon - Matane, Québec	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

AMENDMENT 001

Title: Spur-Wharf Demolition, Matane, Quebec

Included in the present amendment:

1. Questions and answers 1 to 4

1. Questions and answers

Question 1:

Will it be possible to use the commercial wharf for loading / unloading of equipment, to unload scrap and/or other work? It is mainly for transit of equipment storage and not on the commercial dock.

Answer 1:

Commercial wharf shall be fully available to allow trans boarding of ships, thus limiting availability of the wharf for contractor's use. However, if commercial wharf is available, Contractor will be authorized to use the wharf for trans boarding of equipment and materials on a barge, if the followings requirements are met:

- Commercial wharf use for trans boarding shall be coordinate and authorized by the Wharf master at least 48h before.
- Contractor shall validate with a certified Engineer that operations, equipment and materials are within the bearing capacity of commercial wharf. Allowed Overload is 24 kPa.
- Contractor's barges and floating equipment shall not be permanently berth on the commercial wharf.
- When not in use, equipment shall be parked in a secure and undisruptive location away from usual maritime traffic.

Question 2:

The Specifications mention the removal of the Quarry-run. What is the size of the rocks within the Quarry-run?

Answer 2:

See section 01 35 43 – Environmental procedures, paragraph 1.13, as well as geotechnical analysis and the 2 environmental surveys located in annex.

Question 3:

Can you confirm the embedding of existing piles with the rock? And can you confirm if the piles are filled with concrete or not?

Answer 3:

Steel pipes were driven to refusal at rock bottom. They are not embedded. See page C07 as well as original construction drawings. Also, the piles are filled with 3500 psi concrete. However, notwithstanding detail 120 located on page C07, the upper portion of the pile from -1,5 to the top are reinforced with bars.

Question 4:

Is it possible to cut the existing piles at some level instead of a complete extraction?

Answer 4:

No.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.